
ENROLLMENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SREB 4YR-1 PEERS 
GRADUATE ENROLLMENT 2015-2024 

2015 2024 2015-2024 

SREB 4YR-1 PEERS 
Total GR 

Enrollment 
Total GR 

Enrollment 
Percent Change of 

Graduate Enrollment 
University of North Texas 6,766 12,406 83.4% 
Louisiana State University 5,368 7,463 39.0% 
Florida State University 8,124 11,169 37.5% 
Florida Atlantic University 4,909 6,731 37.1% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville 5,982 8,164 36.5% 
Mississippi State University 3,452 4,583 32.8% 
Old Dominion University 4,571 5,997 31.2% 
University of Alabama at Birmingham 6,822 8,946 31.1% 
University of Kentucky 7,022 9,175 30.7% 
The University of Alabama 5,140 6,457 25.6% 
University of Georgia 8,583 10,747 25.2% 
Texas Tech University 6,622 8,177 23.5% 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus 6,131 7,522 22.7% 
University of Central Florida 8,291 10,161 22.6% 
Clemson University 4,682 5,676 21.2% 
University of Virginia-Main Campus 7,147 8,524 19.3% 
Texas A & M University-College Station 14,854 17,611 18.6% 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte 5,251 6,223 18.5% 
University of Delaware 3,752 4,386 16.9% 
University of Florida 17,243 19,738 14.5% 
University of Memphis 3,941 4,506 14.3% 
Auburn University 5,501 6,238 13.4% 
University of Houston 7,874 8,723 10.8% 
University of Mississippi 4,427 4,864 9.9% 
University of Southern Mississippi 2,711 2,977 9.8% 
The University of Texas at Arlington 11,355 12,411 9.3% 
Florida International University 8,750 9,530 8.9% 
University of North Carolina at Greensboro 3,302 3,596 8.9% 
Georgia State University 6,918 7,529 8.8% 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 10,669 11,553 8.3% 
University of Louisville 5,526 5,979 8.2% 
Virginia Tech 7,279 7,822 7.5% 
The University of Texas at San Antonio 4,325 4,643 7.4% 
George Mason University 10,863 11,432 5.2% 
University of Arkansas 4,595 4,751 3.4% 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus 4,753 4,914 3.4% 
North Carolina State University at Raleigh 9,904 10,042 1.4% 
University of South Florida 10,956 11,097 1.3% 
Virginia Commonwealth University 7,177 7,254 1.1% 
University of Maryland-College Park 10,697 10,592 -1.0% 
University of South Carolina-Columbia 8,487 8,345 -1.7% 
The University of Texas at Austin 11,331 10,699 -5.6% 
The University of Texas at Dallas 8,979 8,028 -10.6% 
West Virginia University 6,278 5,437 -13.4% 

Average (Excl. LSU) 7,254 8,264 13.9% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 
*Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low based on percent change of Graduate Enrollment 

Update: January 16, 2026 



ENROLLMENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. CARNEGIE LAND GRANT PEERS 
GRADUATE ENROLLMENT 2015-2024 

2015 2024 2015-2024 

Carnegie Land Grant Peers 
Total GR 

Enrollment 
Total GR 

Enrollment 
Percent Change of 

Graduate Enrollment 
University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign 12,474 22,098 77.2% 
Purdue University-Main Campus 9,912 13,839 39.6% 
Louisiana State University 5,368 7,463 39.0% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville 5,982 8,164 36.5% 
Mississippi State University 3,452 4,583 32.8% 
University of Georgia 8,583 10,747 25.2% 
Clemson University 4,682 5,676 21.2% 
Texas A & M University-College Station 14,854 17,611 18.6% 
Colorado State University-Fort Collins 6,697 7,875 17.6% 
Auburn University 5,501 6,238 13.4% 
Kansas State University 4,287 4,645 8.4% 
Virginia Tech 7,279 7,822 7.5% 
University of Arkansas 4,595 4,751 3.4% 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus 4,753 4,914 3.4% 
North Carolina State University at Raleigh 9,904 10,042 1.4% 
University of Maryland-College Park 10,697 10,592 -1.0% 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 5,078 4,692 -7.6% 
Iowa State University 5,680 4,752 -16.3% 

Average (Excl. LSU) 7,318 8,767 19.8% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 
*Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low based on percent change of Graduate Enrollment 

Update: January 16, 2026 



ENROLLMENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SEC PEERS 
GRADUATE ENROLLMENT 2015-2024 

2015 2024 2015-2024

SEC PEERS 
Total GR 

Enrollment 
Total GR 

Enrollment 
Percent Change of 

Graduate Enrollment 
Louisiana State University 5,368 7,463 39.0% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville 5,982 8,164 36.5% 
Mississippi State University 3,452 4,583 32.8% 
University of Kentucky 7,022 9,175 30.7% 
The University of Alabama 5,140 6,457 25.6% 
University of Georgia 8,583 10,747 25.2% 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus 6,131 7,522 22.7% 
Texas A & M University-College Station 14,854 17,611 18.6% 
University of Florida 17,243 19,738 14.5% 
Auburn University 5,501 6,238 13.4% 
Vanderbilt University 5,684 6,354 11.8% 
University of Mississippi 4,427 4,864 9.9% 
University of Arkansas 4,595 4,751 3.4% 
University of South Carolina-Columbia 8,487 8,345 -1.7% 
The University of Texas at Austin 11,331 10,699 -5.6% 
University of Missouri-Columbia 7,633 7,094 -7.1% 

Average (Excl. LSU) 7,738 8,823 14.0% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 
*Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low based on percent change of Graduate Enrollment 

Update: January 16, 2026 



ENROLLMENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. FLAGSHIP PEERS 
GRADUATE ENROLLMENT 2015-2024 

2015 2024 2015-2024 

Flagship Peers 
Total GR 

Enrollment 
Total GR 

Enrollment 
Percent Change of 

Graduate Enrollment 
University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign 12,474 22,098 77.2% 
University of Maine 1,625 2,428 49.4% 
Louisiana State University 5,368 7,463 39.0% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville 5,982 8,164 36.5% 
University of Kentucky 7,022 9,175 30.7% 
The University of Montana 2,267 2,920 28.8% 
The University of Alabama 5,140 6,457 25.6% 
University of Georgia 8,583 10,747 25.2% 
University of Nevada-Reno 3,128 3,907 24.9% 
University of Arizona 9,264 11,517 24.3% 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus 6,131 7,522 22.7% 
University of Idaho 2,256 2,712 20.2% 
University of Michigan-Ann Arbor 15,339 18,401 20.0% 
University of California-Berkeley 10,693 12,812 19.8% 
University of Massachusetts-Amherst 6,521 7,806 19.7% 
University of Vermont 1842 2200 19.4% 
University of Virginia-Main Campus 7147 8524 19.3% 
University of South Dakota 2,536 3,000 18.3% 
University of North Dakota 3,374 3,986 18.1% 
University at Buffalo 9,843 11,544 17.3% 
University of Delaware 3,752 4,386 16.9% 
University of Florida 17,243 19,738 14.5% 
University of Washington-Seattle Campus 14345 16313 13.7% 
University of Utah 7,798 8,830 13.2% 
University of Wisconsin-Madison 11725 13004 10.9% 
University of Colorado Boulder 5,914 6,555 10.8% 
University of Mississippi 4,427 4,864 9.9% 
Ohio State University-Main Campus 13,374 14,628 9.4% 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 10,669 11,553 8.3% 
University of Oregon 3,494 3,782 8.2% 
University of Iowa 7,487 8,041 7.4% 
University of Arkansas 4,595 4,751 3.4% 
University of Wyoming 2603 2683 3.1% 
Rutgers University-New Brunswick 13,944 14,284 2.4% 
Indiana University-Bloomington 10,150 10,331 1.8% 
University of Connecticut 8,217 8,250 0.4% 
University of Maryland-College Park 10,697 10,592 -1.0% 
University of South Carolina-Columbia 8,487 8,345 -1.7% 
University of Alaska Fairbanks 1,105 1,066 -3.5% 
University of Kansas 8,014 7,707 -3.8% 
University of New Mexico-Main Campus 5,938 5,674 -4.4% 
University of Rhode Island 2,972 2,834 -4.6% 
University of New Hampshire-Main Campus 2,321 2,199 -5.3% 
The University of Texas at Austin 11,331 10,699 -5.6% 
University of Missouri-Columbia 7,633 7,094 -7.1% 
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities 16,607 15,363 -7.5% 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 5,078 4,692 -7.6% 
University of Hawaii at Manoa 5,176 4,653 -10.1% 
West Virginia University 6278 5437 -13.4% 
The Pennsylvania State University N/A N/A N/A 

Average (Excl. LSU) 7,345 8,214 11.8% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 
*Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low based on percent change of Graduate Enrollment 

Update: January 16, 2026 
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